

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 5779/2012(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2011 in SA No.185/2011 and
order dated 29/11/2011 in CMA No.31735/2011 in SA No. 185/2011 of the
HIGH COURT OF U.P. AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AAS MOHAMMAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No.1 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 20/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Jha, Adv.
for Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue notice on the limitation petition and in the
special leave petition.Mr. Ashutosh Jha, advocate appearing for the
respondents on caveat, accepts notice.Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 5283
of 2011.(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master