

X
ITEM NO.6
XI

COURT NO.4

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA Nos. 2-3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13692-13693/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2011 in SA No.185/2011 and
order dated 29/11/2011 in CMA No. 31735/2011 in SA No. 185/2011 of
the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AAS MOHAMMAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 11/03/2013 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shobha Dixit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aseem Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Till further orders, contempt proceedings arising from the
impugned order of the High Court shall remain stayed.
IA Nos. 2-3 of 2012 stand disposed of.
Put up the SLP on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of
November 2013 for final disposal.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|