

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5283/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2010 in SA No.8/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROSHAN LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 13692-13693 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 03/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shobha Dixit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Aseem Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.
Mr. Siddarth Krishan Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters after six weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master