

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5283/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2010 in SA No.8/2002 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROSHAN LAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file  
additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office  
report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13692-13693 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file  
additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office  
report )

Date: 04/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shobha Dixit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Aseem Chandra, Adv.  
Ms. Pyali, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Although twice earlier time has been granted to  
the petitioners for filing additional documents, but in view  
of the difficulty expressed by the learned senior counsel  
for the State of U.P., we are satisfied that one more  
opportunity may be granted to the petitioners for filing  
additional documents.

Same may now be filed within six weeks.  
List the matter thereafter.

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Renu Diwan)

