

SECTION XI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed On: 11.08.2014

Court No.: 1
Item No. : 48

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 5283 OF 2011 AND SLP (C) Nos. 13692-13693 OF 2012

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. ETC.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

ROSHAN LAL & ORS. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.04.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Although twice earlier time has been granted to the petitioners for filing additional documents, but in view of the difficulty expressed by the learned senior counsel for the State of U.P., we are satisfied that one more opportunity may be granted to the petitioners for filing additional documents.

Same may now be filed within six weeks.

List the matter thereafter.”

SLP (C) NO. 5283 OF 2011

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 24.07.2014 filed an application for seeking permission to file additional documents alongwith application for exemption from filing Official Translation and the same are registered as I.A Nos. 4 and 5. The same are being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for stay. But the Hon'ble Court has already issue notice an SLP as well as an prayer for interim relief. The unregistered application is circulated to the Hon'ble Court. Service is already complete.

SLP (C) NO. 13692-93 OF 2012

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 14.07.2014 filed an application for permission to file additional documents with application for exemption from filing Official Translation and the same are registered as I.A No. 14-15. The same are included in the SLP paper books.

Service is already complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 9th day of August, 2014.

Copy to: Mr. A. K. Prasad, Advocate
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Advocate
Mr. Vivek Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR